## **ANNEXURE-1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

### Part-A-Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company(TC)		ID Info Business Services Limited		
Name(s)of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Bridge India Fund		
Whether	the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	No		
Name(s) are Liste	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC d	BSE Limited		
Details o	f the acquisition as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	he acquisition under consideration, holding of along with PACs of:			
b) s	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
	Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d) V ii	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	_	-
	Fotal (a+b+c+d)	-	_	-
Details c	of acquisition			
b) \ c) \ ii	Shares carrying voting rights acquired /Rs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	11,00,000 - -	5.64 - -	5.64 - -

d) e)	category)acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	- 11,00,000	- 5.64	- 5.64
After ti PACs c	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with f:			
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants /convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,00,000 - - 11,00,000	5.64 - - 5.64	5.64 - - 5.64
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		Preferential Allotment		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		18.01.2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		12,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1,95,19,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total d acquisi	iluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said tion	1,95,19,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		

Part-B\*\*\*

Name of the Target Company: ID Info Business Services Limited

For Bridge India Fund

Stidge In ANN Signature of the acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

Designation

Place: Mauritius

Date: 21.01.2025

#### Note:

(\*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*)Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

#### **Bridge India Fund**

3rd Floor, 355 NEX, Rue du Savoir, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius

Date: 21.01.2025

Telephone: 230 260 7275

Fax: 230 260 7001

1. BSE Limited,	2. ID Info Business Services Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Unit No 103,104,1st Floor, Mahinder Chembers
Mumbai-400001	WT Patil Marg, Opp. Dukes Factory, Chembur,
	Thane, Mumbai-400071, Maharashtra

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Unit: ID INFO BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED

With reference to the subject cited, Bridge India Fund was allotted 11,00,000 Equity Shares of ID Info Business Services Limited on 18.01.2025 pursuant to preferential issue. In this regard, please find enclosed herewith prescribed Form 29 (1) under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

n 1 For Bridge India Fund

andlen

Name of the signatory: Roshila Ramluggun / Shewinrao Ladkoo Designation: Authorised Signatories

Encl: As above